1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COYER COHPONENTS
AR - AZEEGE

“x 6358 59



REF.MO. MOTE PART HO. DESCER | P T | 1 M (LI PR N AMT,
1 113-25750 FACE PLATE ASH. 143 93 1
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET W LT B, 1
3 113-00407 FEESSEER BAR SUPPORT FATITFT LY 1
4 113-00605 GASKET F1° Fii2 ARy 1
g TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG PRy 2

_ & TA-1250T05-R0___ RUBEER PLUG RAEY .
7 EI114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN {FPuH{R" - 1
d 55-4120015-5P  SCREV 12/84-28 L=Y T35 3/16-28 L=0 g
g w01 111-0260% CORD ROLDER A=k pAREH" 1

10 110-70801 SIDE PLATE 4% 1

i1 110-00619 GASKET T 4E Aoy ]

12 _55-4120015-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 ATy 3/16-28 L=9 1

13 p2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F° FABETT A ]

14 110-3030] CABLE HOLDER J-F° pARERT 1

15 55-4120615-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 I.=6 AT ¥yt 3/16-28 L=8 1

18 TA-2000502-F0  RUREER PLUG FAL 1

17 55-1120710-5P  SCREV ¥ 3T 1

_13 #01 110-95205  LEVER STOPPER LA b R ¥ | 1

19 TA-2101002-80  RUBBER PILUOG Faly 1

20 W0l 111-00104 HAGHET COKD RUBRER -0 1

21 113-12055 VIRE CABLE ASH. fFIAd D4y~ b2 |

22 110-45002 FIRST TEHSIOH POST HUf4F AFFIRIET Y (1)

23 L 10-45200 THREAD TEHSI0H GUIDE PR T {kfdﬂafi#{ (1)

24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN VIMDER TEWSION DSt ___Ari3-y (2)

25 110-45101 THREAD TEHSIOH SPRING T Tbii#;n 3 (1)

26 110-45308 TUREAD TENSIOH HUT BTAiF AHFINEEYE (1)

27 $5-4120615-3F  SCREV 3/18-28 |.=6 taT§d" 3/18-28 | =6 1

28 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP |.EVER COVER FUETY BAT- |

29 55 4IEDEI5 SP SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 PATFYT 3/18-28 |=6 ]

30 110-18504 ARH THEEAD GUIDE A ) F-LikPutd A ]

31 110-01500 SCREW F-L {FFut{ A b2 1

32 110-72253 THREAD TERSIOR ASH. {HF303 93 1

33 110=-T2204 TEHNSI0H HDT {FFa0d tap (1)

34 B3120-125-000 © TEHSIOH DISC STOPPER fHET=-38F BLFULETA (1)

35 B3120-012-A00 TENSIOM SPRING (HFS-20"F A (n

16 B3132-552-000  TEMSION DISC HOLDER {b#d-2 15441 (1)

37 E3126-012-000 TEMSION DISC {+fa-24% (2)

3B E3115-562-000  TEMSIOH POST Abh#a=- 2 - (1)

30 BE3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING AL (1)

40 B3li1-126-000  TEMSION POST SOCKET 1r¥F3-F 3 -9°4 (1)

i1 55-80080870-8 gQEEU 9/84-40 .= 5.5 FA#3T 9/84-40 L=5.5 (1)

42 _ 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/84-2871.=7 " bA#3" 15/64-28 L=7 ]

43 803 S5-2110020-TP SCREV 11/84-40 L=8.5 44575 11/B4-40 L=8.5 2

44 113-00308 THROAT PLATE Al {3 1

45 #04 S5-2110020-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TUATEST 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 #04  S5-2110015-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6. 8 TAI5FY° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

47 110-18803 ARH THREAD GUIDE B P-LAr¥etd B 1

48 SS-B110610-TF _ SCREV  11/84-40 L= k3§32 11/64-40 1=8 14

49 TA-1250408-B0  RUBBER PLUG bAky D=12.5 L=4 2

50 S5-4121015-5P  SCREV 3/18-28 1.=10 1A 3" 3/16-28 L=10 3

51 110-01658 BED 3LIDE ASH. AL (z) 1

52 BI110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE 24T 4% (1)

53 110-01600 BED SLIDE SPRIKG 10048 AT § (1)

54 $5-00060210-SP_ SCREW  3/32-56 L= 1.9 L3%y" 3/32-56 1=1.9 (2)

1 110-01104 BED SCKEW STUD INCTETET) 4

1) 110-30400 RUBRER PLATE ATHET 33TaT ), |

57 S5-1120710-5P  SCREV 133" 4

b8 B3133-415-0A0 TENSIOH RELEASE PIN CAP {RIRAE" Y F997° b3 ]

59 B3136-415-000 CAP RIHG {3k $¥9° 0w ]

0 113-05513 ARH TIIREAD GUIDE, C FlAT 1o - 1

61 ®02  110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING & It B Nl 1

[ TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

63 TA-1250504-K0  RUBBER PLUG FALY i

i TA-1250504-E0  RUBEER PLUG bAkY 1
fi5 TA=2101002-R0  RURRFR PLIG . bty 1
Al NE-6110310-5P  MUT 11/64-40 Oudt4r 11/64-40 1
67 VT-0530002-KS— TOOTED WASHER "I 7 AD.3 1

Hote #01.....
$02..

$03.. |
..... For DLH-5410N-6-W0, 6-¥B

For DLN-5410N-6-08,6-%E
...For DLN-5410N-6,6-¥%0
...For DLE-5410N-6,6-%E

DLN-54 10N-6-0B, 6-¥B
DLN-54 10M-6 , 6-W0 4§
DLN-54 10N-6, 6-¥B J§
DLM-54 10N-6-¥0, 6-WBH



MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
it ] RER

Z.




REF.HO. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTILODN B TuRAR R AMT.
1 S5-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA#y™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FURT VRIS 1
3 CO-3500000-FO Ol FELT £ 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YLEFUET H3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. WRFVESY B3 (1)
& #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY =} AT (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE GAR CRANK U F S CEPL, (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A= B5uaOY)" (1)
9 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT B2y (2
10 S3-5681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAEY* 0/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02102 COUNTERVE IGHT PUEES ]
12 113-00902 BUSHING, FROMT 05 2IA%k ]
13 SS-8150912-TH  SCREW AT 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE AUITH FHARL 1
15 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCEWTRIC CAM ASM. TRUATY BL B3 1
16 S5-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 EFE2® 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCEWTRIC CAM I AVYY B, (1)
18 110-05109 THRUST COLLAR THAYSLhL AFAR0Y (1)
19 SS-60906T0-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E7%5 9/64-40 B=5 (2)
20 110-02805 MATH SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FIY parvnish B 1
21 110-02508 0OIL SEAL Ak T40S-% 1
23 RC-1850001-KP  SMAP RING 18.5 CH%rAT 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 252k9% D=14.72 V=12 %3 1
J 24 5S-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FA#yT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 SS-8660B10-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAz3™ 1/4-40 L=6 ?
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBRER RING DN 1
27 $5-T681650-TF  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 RAEGEYS 0/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE MTLIEY $37 44 1
29 110-71552 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. SuantAe” -n3 1
30 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. AL S E ]
31 S5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k332" 11/64-40 L=17 (2
32 VP-0450801-SD  WASHER. 4.5X10.0%0.8 EFET % 4.5X10%0. 5 (2]
33 55-8151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-23 1.=15 433" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-71305 HAND WHEEL AT BTAR (1)
35 MAOO7-110-0AA  MAGHET BASE ASM. A TR RURETE A B3 (1)
36 M400T-110-0AB  MAGHET BASE E ASM. 1 #9F HI9EEU4 B M3 (1)
37 110-32265 DYNAMD STATOR nIFTuE 2F-% 73 1
33 HX-0004300-00 CLIP PP U (2
39 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW FATEY LA 2
40 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 29yh A)F-FI-LIES Y 53 1
1 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING 0w (1)
42 110-02904 ROLLER FELT . AV FaadIIal ]
43 110-02003 HATH SHAFT PUERL ]
Note $01..... Selecting part BIRES



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
i - THHEIE

|
|
|
|
|_ .
el
|
|
I
|

15 |

L _SAdS  SEeHelN o Rapets i
v T R "}
i

2 |
o, 0 |
| |
| |
| :




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. D E &L ReT P oT o1 05H k u % 4 AMT.
1 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBER PLUG At 1
2 113-01009 NEEDLE BAR, & AETS A 1
3 110-35908 OIL SHIELD BEITHRIAFTAATY 1
4 E1411-552-04A0 HEEDLE BAR COMNECTION ASH, MIET-27% hz 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=B E3#Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

B B1414-226-000  HEEDLE BAR COMMECTION SLIDE BLOCK . b I e - 1
T SE=T080510-TP SCREV 1/8-44 [.=4.5 heS7y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
8 B1418-552-A00 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A AT - {MF A 1
9 HDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 nl DBX1 Bld 1

10 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINIOH ASH. HERTT AT BT3-%T b 1
11 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASH., UPFPER DO RART AT H2 (1)
12 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. AUHEAR AT %74 B3 (1)
13 S5-8660810-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 AT 1/4-40 L=28 (2)
14 B1306-155-040 PIHION ASM. ATARAET AT Y- B3 (1)
15 S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINIOM ASM., LOWER IR RT N2 (1)
17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JEARATT AR RT4 N3 (1)
_18 SS-8660810=TP  SCREV 1/4-40 1= FAFST 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
19 B1308-155-04/0 PINION ASH. AaLTRRT 3= 93 (1)
20 S5-8660810-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=2 AT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 110-04008 UPRIGHT SHAFT FITh 1
22 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER FFFTH 048 B 1
23 55-4120915-5F SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 AT #3" 3/16-28 L=9 |
24 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 2T HIRAIN 1
28 110=-15807 BUSHING, REAR SEIHTEAZL B 1
26 55-4120915-5F SCREVY 12/64-28 L=9 AT RIT 3/16-28 L=9 1
27 C3-0791014-3SH THREUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 A7Ak0Y D=7.94 ¥=10 &z 1
28 a5-6110420-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E332T 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
29 110-15005 HOOK DEIVING SHAFT PRIy 1
30 110-35809 BOBEIN CASE HOLDER by MG E kB 1
a1 Sa-6111010-3P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 E7%5™ 11/64-40 [=9.5 1
32 110-15104 BUSHING ASH.., FROMT FRITHRL AR 1
33 Se=8150432-TH SCREW FAFHT 1
34 CS-079073A-5H  THRUST COLLAR A3ARY B3 1
35 S5-8110410-TP SCREN 11/564-40 1= 3.6 FA3™ 11/64-40 1.=3.5 (2)
36 B180&-552-0A0 0T SEAL SCEEW ASM. DEITH FIRAZYT M3 1
37 B1210-552-000 O0OIL VICK PRUTR L RARIT 23 (1)
32 110-38650 LUBRICATING BORBIM ASM. ¥a1pT R B 1
349 BA117-012-000 BOBEBIN i 1
40 110-38759 BOBETIN CASE ASHM. ey -2 (AT24Y) 1
Note #01.....Selecting part RILES




4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
A ETME




KEF.HOD. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION 2l s AMT.
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTEE I$IFF" LAT- 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW THIPY LA™ = bAFY” 1
3 RO-03T1801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
4 110=06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. ER S i T 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINE EFFTTYLh b3 1
B RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed"%k29 5 1
T 113-01702 LINK SHAFT EEFYT uhaTy 1
a8 110-06608 GASKET aha™ ha® 9xy |
9 113-01603 LIFTING LEVEE E¥FY T 4% 1

10 110-07101 HINGE SCREV SRS B s E e 1
11 SD-0720332-5F  HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ruRyT D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
12 S0-0600322-30  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.7 2" u3y" D=6 H=3.2 1
13 112-05408 COMNECTING ROD i S T U F A ]
14 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINHK ERTFY TN ]
15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER COMNECTING RoD ERT RTINS 1
16 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER # 4% A%1 1
17 55-4120615-SP ~ SCREV 3/16-28 L= ta” 33" 3/16-28 L=6 1
18 S5-T110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TREFRY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UFPFPER) 74y 1RL2TH (1) 1
20 113-12055 WIRE CABLE ASM. {F2hd T49= U= 1
21 HS-6620310-5F  MUT 3/16-32 EHhhtyr 3/16-32 2
22 113-06107 TEHSTON RELEASE PLATE SHAFT {R1LL RETA42 TN 1
23 #01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) T4y FRLRT4 (3%) 1
24 #01 55-4150915-3F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FA"#5" 15/64-28 =9 1
25 110-46000 VIRE CABLE HOLDER 91¥ ¥=747F 1
2B 55-4120615-3P SCREV 3/16-28 L.=6 FACF9T 3716=-28 L=6 1
27 S5-T110410-5F =CREY  11/84-40 L=4 hEFED” 11/64-40 1= 4 ]
28 #O2  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B Ti¥ %1374 Y% B 1
29 #0Z S5-T110740-TP = SCRE¥N 11/64-40 [.=7 TARLEFFEY 11/64-40 1L.=T 1
30 113-05901 SPRING AFINA FETO4E AT % 1
31 1 10-06608 GASKET ™ agy |
32 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ed™2pa7 3 1
33 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T4 Fanty 33~ ]
34 110-71701 HUT 11 #3099 7237 fur 1
35 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L FLt4$" - 1
36 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING _ 191 F3-4907% ]
37 113-01355 MEEDLE BAR GUIDE BEACKET ASM. IHIFTHYTE b3 1
38 113-01405 FIN ARLFETRT Iy (1)
39 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ex™2kd7 3 (2}
40 S3-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =8 FA¥Y" 1/4-40 L=6 1
11 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR I - 1
42 B1502-541-000  PRESSEER BAR BUSHING, LOWEER HRLE" - JRA 1
43 a5-T091110=5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
44 D1524-415-BAA PRESSER FOOT ASH. (&) %1 hz A 1
45 WP-0B50876-5D  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 E3F70"F 6.5X13%0.28 1
46 C3-064061A-5P  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2320y BE |
47 >3=TOBO62Z0-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TREFEIT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
48 113-05Y03 TEMSION RELEASE LINE, A& ApThL WLk 1
49 SD-0640261-%P HINGE SCREW, A i B S 1
50 A04 DI1524-415-BAA  FPRESSER FOOT ASM. (4) 4L Bz A 1

Note(j¥EC) #01.

.. FOr DLN=-5410N-6,6-%0
-...For DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-%B

...For DLN-5410K-6,6-0B

....For DLN-54104-6-W0, 6-WB
....For domestic use{Japan)

DLN-5410N -6, 6-W0
DLN-5410N-6-0B, 6-WB
DLN-5410N-6,6-0BH
DLN-5410N-6-¥0,6-¥BH
BMAE#)



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS
=D MR

|
=
-




Note{7fERE) #01..... For DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-%E

$0z..... For DLN-5410M-8,6-40

REF.HD. NOTE FART HO. DESCRIPT I OHM (S T | AMT,
1 #01  113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD 90009 1
2 113-02809 PiM T FAAETRT S B v l
3 $5-6000560-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=4.5 EFE5" O/G4=40 L=4_5 2

_4  113-03302 FEED REGULATOR TN FI0ETa* 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR ENSHING ) F39tNE 4 A%A ]
fi 113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT T Fadp 9454 308 1
7 110-0%90%9 FEED REGULATOR SCREW TUNFAOEI RS 1
B B1148-555-000  SPRING 19U #3-£9 Lounty ]
a i10-52701 FlIH TR FqaET BTN 1

10 113-03302 FEED REGULATOR LIRS DT Lo |
11 85-6121860-5PF  SCREW S rrE ]
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT COWNECTING EOD P LR ELLl bl ]
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT FIR © AEATIIE" Y L 1
14 SS-60Q0820-TP  SCREW EIF 1
15 110-14004 CONKECTING ROD Ak DT R L1 T 1
16 _R0O-0922702-00  RUBBER RING yzn* 1
17 #01 113-02700 SPRING IR - h g 1
15 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ea“%ram 5 |
19 #02 113-02254 FEED REVERKSE ARM ASM. LA -7 (53) 1
20 S3-6121250-TF  SCREY EE 2
71 RE-0600000-E0  E-RING En-%Fi0 5 1

23 110-08301 ADGUSTING LIMK FULCRUM SHAFT R FAIRINSNHTIDI™h B 1

23 110-08008 WALKING FOOT PIN A AT Y 4 2

24 113=-03005 CORMECTING LIHE, B buravh 2

25 113-02003 CONNECTING LIHK, A (R ETT Z

26 #02 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. FHUFTAESY N (H3) 1

27 110-08802 ADGUSTING LIRK FULCRUM SHAFT A FARENIISFUIT A 1

] SS-B150710-SF  SCREW  15/64-28 |=7 FAZST 15/64-28 L=T 1

29 S5-6090620-5P  SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 BT 9/64-40 L=F z
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT B LT ) L
31 D1G09-415-B0O0  FEED DOG ha 1

32 55 20-TP ¥ 1/8-44 L=G 14739 1/8-44 L=6 2

33 RC-1381001-KF  RETAINIRG RING ™ 2pdn 1

34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. %™ { 43 ]

35 113-01800 FEED SPRING KOOK e RIS i

36 119-10808 FEED RO SHAFT L LRk by A 1
37 110-00107 VALKING FOOT FIN B AT Y B 1
38 SS-B090820-TP  SCREW E5E5" 1
39 RS-G6680410-5P  HUT 9/32-28 TR BS38-28 1
40 113-0 F KER SHA HE A{a4 490 83" ]
41 35-8680940-5F SCREV 0/37-75 L= 0.0 FAED* 9432-25 1.=0 2
42 110-14156 REAR CEAME ASH. FUINETERIGFT B2 1
43 35-6121210-5F  SCREW 3/168-28 L=17 EF%3" 3716-28 L=9 (1)
44 SD-1000801-8H  HINGE SCREW IS 5 i
a5 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT FRELT M LT ]
a5 C3-1471214-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=|2 152ka%F N=14,72 ¥=12 &z ]
47 S5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=B FAFYS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

48 110-10007 _. FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING L E ] ) a

49 $5-8150432-TH  SCREW by 1

50 S5=-T110740-TFP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 REFFY™ 11/64-40 L=T 1

51 RC-1221001-KF  RETAINING RIHG C™3rd7 |

52 110-37108 FEED BAR CRAME EHE" th3T 1

53 S5-7121410-TF  SCREV 3/168-28 L=14 ARG _3F16-28 1.=14 1
54 110-14354 DRIVIHG SHAFT CRANK ASH..FRONT LTINS EM) T93a b 1
55 S5-TI11120-5F . SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5 TMEFETT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

5 35-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-25 L=9 A 30" 371628 1.=9 1

RT C5-147121A-84  THROST COLLAR ASM. D=14.77 ¥-17 Z52k0F D=14_72 W=12 &z 1

58 SS-86B0610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEF® 174-40 L=6 (2)

54 RO-07E1901-00  RUBBRER B IKG (yn= |
Y SS-GB61110-5P  SCREW ]/4-40 L=11 EFEe” 1/4-40 L=11 i
A1 110-53105 FEED REVEESE SHAFT EILAT -3y ]

62 110-10708 FEED LEVER METAL TORLAS -2 dak |

63 S5-B660310-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FA#Y™ 1/4-40 =8 |

B4 S5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 Ls10 _ FAEYT 1/4-40 L=10 1

B5 1196-7210% REVERSE FEED COHTROL LEVER M LAt 1

Bl WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8%8.4%0. 8 L3R 4 BXE. AX0_E 1

67 #02  113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD tEFatny” 1
il Ol 113-14267 FEED ADJUST LIHE ASH. TSN Y (B3) 1

69 113-026819 SPRING TONFANETE (A 1

70 #02  WI-1250300-K0  WAVED VASHER FERTERTATE 12.5X17X0. 3 |

T1 S5-TH20750-SF  SCREVW 3/16-32 L= G.5 TREFEY” 3S16-32 1=R.5 1

T2 B1636-581-CO0  NEEDLE BEAR [NG bR ATTFY 1

73 #01 113-11057 FEED KEVERSE ARH ASM. IMLAT -9 (92) 1

T4 #02  113-05000 EPEIHG LA -A"3 1

75 113-87602 AEH PIN LA™ 0% a“Fn¥y 1

75 S5-6151220-5P  SCREV 15/64-28% L=11.5 B33 16/64-28 L=11.5 1

ODLYN-5410N-6-0B.68-¥BH
DLN-5410N-6,6-w0H



THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

H 8 D B R

6.

. — — e e . e s e T — — — — e e

Gy
A
) »
= '|
=l
f.,-"

sis
s

4

/ f
63 64

29 56 57
o

>

54

|
b |
8 Do |
_ ..1.1\5@ x.._r._r._, 1 ___ _
| 0 AW | |
g L YN g 5
E IO ) NLS 2 ]
_/ #lquﬁ;ﬁ
h od
<+ ©



REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eow BMT.
1 113-13251 KHIFE UHIT b Bt ) 1
2 SD-04B0703-TP HIRGE SCREW 2" hEe (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KHIFE i1 TReR (1)

4 110-40409 HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW Predx 2t uEs” (1)
5 113-13053 HOVING EMIFE ASH. FTaAz 2 (1)
B 110-40300 KENIFE MOUMNTING BASE A2 MEERTY (1}
T 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOE KENIFE AZ4E Tt (1}
] S -20B60210-5SP SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 TARSFIT 3/32-66 L=2.3 (1)
g 2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 1744 U912 (1)

10 DZ406-555-000  COUMTER KHIFE T4 (1)
11 55-4080620=TP SCREV 1/8-44 L.=B A" 33" 1/8-44 L=6 (2}
12 S3-41107185-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 33" 11/764-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER AEM ASM. E29d HFT bz 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM 9 95" (1)
15 110-42652 THEEAD TAEKE-UIP PICKER ASM. R4 A¥L H3 (1)
16 33 -B080510-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 E3FI" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-5P WINGE SCEEY D= 6.35 l=14.5 27039 D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 SD-06302TH-5F HINGE SCEEW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 g uxy" [=6.35 H=2.T 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TREIMHMER CAM ASM. TE3URL T3 1
20 S5=6BEOE10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 EF22" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. 1% & B 1
22 S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAzd® 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1
23 110-42264 THREAD TR IMMER DETVING UHIT AFFY HETH 2o} 1
24 _110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT-2 4% 53 ) (1)
25 110-42751 DEIVING ARM STOPFER ASH. RETOGFT ZRUAT B3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKEER LINK PIH E7uh uhE® (1)
27 EE-QR00000-KO E-EIHG EA"2LA7 8 (1)
28 35-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 ta" 35" 11/684-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING h39E RT3 (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. HI9F 48 3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LIMK ETYh Oy (1)
32 _ WP-0B21016-SH  VASHER S (1}
33 NE=-B150430-SP  HUT 15/B4-28 meAdyteE 15/64-28 (2)
34 KE-0600000-K0 E-RING EdT%FA9 6 (1)
35 110-40807 HOVING ENIFE LIHE FrAAZ Nub (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING B E3*%kd7 5 (1)
3T 110-407T08 HOVING ENIFE LIHKE PIN oA QubE®w (1)
38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURH SPRING, B IAEFTINTE B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed" 247 4 (2}
40 - 110-41407 __ROLLER FULCEUM SHAFT IRFFUI N (1)
41 110=-41506 ROLLER RETUEN SPEIMG IRERT AT (1)
42 S5-T090610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThEFEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM ERACKET (17t (1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. an aFt hi i
45 110-40854 KENIFE DEIVING ARM ASM. A FETOGTT bz (1)
46 RE-0B00000-K0  E-RING Ex"2b47 6 (1)
47 35-4150915-5F 3CREV 15/64-28 L=9 A" 33% 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TF HIMGE SCREW L 1

49 110-43353 SOLEMOID UMIT YLAAFT 129 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK TIUF 1 uh (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef™2F47 5 (1)
52 110-43205 SOLENOTD RUBBER & YLSAFT TTh A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TEIMMER S0LENDID AF¥T L4 (1)
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE TLA4ET 24 (1)
b5 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 Bt H 7 4.5X8X0.5 (23
il HH-6040000-SH  NUT M4 Aty H4X0.7 132 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLEHOID RUBRER TS AT (1)
RE H5-6660410-SH  NUT 16 Db i ] 8 (1)
59 HS-6660430-3P HUT 1/4-40 a9htyr 1/4=40 (1)
B0 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN . YL Y 1)
B1 55-6110710-TF  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E3EYT 11/64-40 L=6B.5 (1)
B2 SD-0600361-5P  HIMGE SCREW gy 1
B3 55=4151215-8SFP  SCREW ta"#3" 15/64-28 L=12 Fa
BG4 110=21706 TUBE HOLDER C(LOVER) R AT (9%) 1
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-2 2=} N3 1
BE DB043-555-R00 FIN TEERMINAL. MALE E' Y -3t 22 2
BT MOE37-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER TG RAT = 1 2P 1
62 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4RV7° 50" 12P 1



7. MEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

gt 4G B o MR




REF.RO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k u A { AMT.
1 113-044409 CONKRECTING SHAFT Ay ™ h 1
P 113-04003 DRIVING CRAME, FRONT LUE S S G ) | 1
3 35-6121220-TF SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3#%" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 __112-11000 ROCK _SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT QTERUITH 21N 1
) #01 B1412-352-B00 HEEDLE BAR LINK PIN AR™ - N¥hE®Y B g
6 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK Tut{a™4 a-F"-tjuh 1
T Sa-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 EF33" 9/64-40 =R 2
8 C3-120101B-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232kar B3 ) |25
9 S5-8660410-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FA23™ 1/4-40 1.=4.2 (4)
10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAE FIEHNIT SandiL 1
11 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAE¥* 3/16-28 L=7 1
12 SD-0790501-5P  HINGE SCREW EN P 1
13 113-04201 CONHECTING ROD LU EELTiL T 1
14 H3-6150430-3P HUT 15/84-28 It 9r 15/64-28 ]
15 113-04300 CORNECTING ROD SHAFT RNIHY gyp™ 2™k 1
16 WP-0821016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 BT HTE B.2X13X1 i L
17 N5=6150430-SF HUT 15/64-28 a9y 15/64-28 1
18 B2913-412-H00  BEARTING F-FT="h ATPYLGT 1
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 0P 4 1
20 33-6121610-SPF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 EZx¥" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
21 55-8120740-5P “CRE¥Y  3/16-28 L=7 FARTT 3/16-28 1.=7 ]
22 113-03708 BUSHING MERTY F9ETayTh dug 1
23 S5-B090920-5F  SCREW E3FES™ 2
24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE LV ENCEDT N T N 1
25 113-03559 NEEDLE BAR FRAHE ASH. RUE*H 3R a497 4 B3 1
26 35-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FA#3® 11/64-40 L=2.8 (1)
27 35-6110640-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.0 E733T 11/64-40 L=6 1
28 113-04102 _DEIVING CRANEK, REAR MRS haFT a3y 1
29 $5-6121220-TP. . SCRE¥.3/16-28 L=11.5 E3EIT 3/16-28 1.=11.5 1

Note #01....

Selecting part

RiRB R




B. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISH COMPONENTS
B #n M

REF_HO. HOTE PakT HO. BESCEREIFTION E ¥ d { AHT.
1 113-14150 REVERSE FEED SV ITCH ASH. R A49F 43 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SYITCH LEVER FTRNET ZAAFENT - (1)
3 S3-4110815-5P XCEEW 11/584-40 1.=h | {1]
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE FURNANY R {9EE" ¢ (1)
b 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT R LR B b b S ) (1)
1] P11=220g REVERSE FEED 3MITCH SPEIHG FORUENY R{MEAT R (1)
7 $%-4111815-8P  SCREW 1ATE5" 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
8 _ 5M-4031501-5C  SCREW patyyt 4 (2
a HY=-500070-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD DR NIRRT (1.2}
10 DE043-555-B00  FIN TERMINAL, MALE Ky $-3tA 13 (2}
1 HA-0019000-00  WICROSVITCH TINALTF (1}

12 101-02308 _REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE ATRENY {9k AdY (1}
13 113=-26305 REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVEE U 4T LEAT - (1}
14 #01 S5-4120615-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 147737 3/16-28 L=6 2
15 802 $S5-4120015-8P  SCREV 12/64-28 1=9 $AT23" 3/16-28 1.=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#"3h37 5 _ 2
¥y 111-01300 REVERESE FEED COHNMECTING SHAFT ol T b PTG A 1
14 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR R I E 1
19 112-2775h& REVERSE FEED L.1HE ASH. %% HhasT bz l
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E"gbd9 4 1
21 113-17500 CORHECTIRG LIME ST L h ]
22 113-14358 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASH. YLIAET RUIEETE B3 1
23 $§-7110740-TF  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=7 T2 11/64-40 L=T (4)
24 110-95106 SOLENOTD INSTALLING FLATE 9 4R BYRET i
25 RE-1200000-E0 SHAP EIHG 12 Ed™3kz7 12 (1)
2 WF-1703001-5C WASHER 173R30X5 EATATF 2RTEIL MG (1]
27 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 73Ut y- 2k (1)
2 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 2 A0 uLA4ET (1)
24 113-14408 PLUKGEE AEM PIN L A DTN LT TN 2
30 NS-6110350-8F  KUT 11/64-40 nyar39k 11/64-40 1
ES $5-4150015-SF  SCREW 15/64-2% L=9 4% 5" 16/64-28 L=0 1

a2 112-17601 VALK ING FOOT SPRING_ ATEH A" F 1
33 #03 112-28301 TURE HOLDEER, LOVEE ek L L T e £ 3 1

Note(i¥&2) #01

w...For DLN-5410N -6-08

For DLN-5410N-6-WE

For DLN-5410N-G6-0E,6-Wh

DLN-54 10N -6-08
DLR-5410N-6-¥B ¥
ODLN-5410N-6-08,6-WB Al




T e e ————

3. WIPER COMPONENTS

74—

— e ——

-
i
A
g oy 15T
|
I
- g
| 3
&i | 32
/ | ' .
H/{ /] H“‘HH 16 |
33 l|' I - ,—@
34 | R 14
I S | | 58 g;;
I /%
[ J I
I Efﬁ’@“ | & ‘
| G |
6 v
|
I T
I S
|
r _'_'_,_._-—'—'_'_'@‘\
I 8
|-+
REF_NOD. HOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION
1 113-15066 WIPER ASM.
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER
3 SH-4030601-8N  SCREY M3 X & AT IR0 MIXD.5 =6 (1
4 SD-0650321-TF  HINGE SCREW 2Ry (1)
5 NS-BOG0Z10-5F  MOT 9/64-40 73R YL 9/64-40 (1)
B 111-10608 YWIFER LIME & TAATH & {1
7 111-10005 CONRECTING LIMK TLATYSE R (1)
2 RE-0250000-X0 FE RING 2.5 WM Ea*2p47 2.5 {1}
] _111-11507 WIPER LINE E. HINGE SCREW TR B as™ (1)
10  111-10707 VIPER HINGE SCEEW COILLAR " gt hiEss g - (1)
11 111-108¢6 YIFEE SPRING WiRTA" ()
12 H5-6110310-5F HUT 11/64-40 9N EYE 11704 -40 1r
13 111-10400 WIFER RUEBEE A L) (1)
14 111-10509 VIPER ROBEER R T{AT 1L B (1)
15 111-10301 VIPER SOLEROID D40 SLriEt (1)
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN R L] T 1 S (1)
17 HA-3005900-00 POVER S¥YITCH AR R TR (1)
15 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC VIRE ETC-ATTVEY 17-0.16 3 (0.1)
14 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 27 FYITR{va-1 (1.2)
20 111-10152 WIPER EASE ASM. VLN 274 hE ] (1)
21 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 ATEETRCE 3O1X5.9%0.7 (2]
22 SH-4030801-3H  SCREV M3 X 6 P 2ETT H3X0.5 L=6 (3
23 D6G43-055-B0O0  PIN TERMINAL. MALE B 4-ith o3 (2)
24 111-116806 WIPEE CEL - (1)
25 S5-B090540-5P  SCEEW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E3Fy" 0/R4-40 =5 (1)
26 111-11300 BRACKET [NSTALLING COLLAR MR B (1)
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING FB™2kdy & (1)
28 113-15058 WIPER DEIVIHG SHAFT &%M. ] fn"-ir*_'r N N (1)
24 111-11804 WIPER LIWE COLLAR FEAT -1 T {1}
30 C3-0300T1A-5F  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIAROY 93 (1)
31 S5-BOBO310-5P  SCREW 1/8-424 L= o 5 BFFYT 1/8=44 1225 (2)
32 WP-0320601-3C  VASHER M3 - R M Y v O (1)
I3 S5-4120015-8F  SCREW 12/64-2% 1.=4 AT F 2" 3/16-28 1.=9 1
34 HOL  WP-0482086-3D0  VASHER 4.8X11.5%% 0 ESR A" 4 BK11.5%7 I
35 S3-G121840-5F  SCREVW 3/16-28 L2140 E3¥3T 3F16-28% 1.=18 I
36 COLLAR TIAT 2T R ES- i

113=15108



— e

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

¥ vH B €%

10,




Hr Y m e A .

REF.NO. NOTE PAET HO. DESCREIPTION R AMT
1 110-46505 DIL SIGHT WINDOW FI753F" 1
2 RO-1952401-00 EUBBER RINMG Quuihs 1
3 BT-0600402-EA LUBE ICATING PIPE Fi=7" 0.3
4 113-07154 DIL RETURN TUBE ASM. B39 A% 47° h3 1
b B3536-122-000  HOLDER B ¥1-1 A4V 4Y (1)
6 113-07204 FELT, B DA TIRLR 1
T 113-07105 FELT, A bl TILFA 1
5 85-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 L FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 Bl
g B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW DAITHILARE )H-$I-E9FIT 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING e 1
11 113-07303 O1L WICK ¥ Famz A 47° 1
12 110-20054 LUBR ICATING 0dL PUMP-ASM. A P T ]
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP TNSTALLING RASE - Sl kb F I N T (1)
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP - ST (1)
15 110-20708 OIL PUMF IMPELLER 120" 5 (1)
16 SE=4301041-5F SCREW & _ . il i S M (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING 0O1L PUMF COVEE - R LW T (1)
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLEE COVER - R RS- BT L (13
19 110-20401 PLUNGER 123y (1)
.20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING - STTENETR AT (1]
21 110-20500 PLUMGER SCREW 17503ty 33 (1)
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Q1L TURE FRIThkana p° 47" (1)
23 5L-4030851-SF  SCREW FAT RS TLT (3)
24 S5-4151215-8P  SCREW & - TAT 29" 15/64-28 L=12 1
25 55-4150915-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 A2y 15/84-28 L=9 1
26 #01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT P i T L 1
27 #02  112-31503 OTL PUMP SUPPORT £°07" 94 v¥ae 1
_ 28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $2910° {7° W3 F 1
249 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT ¥291 AT 477 ITa4vp 1
30 112-22007 HOLDER N 17 841 1
3l 55-6030340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.0 B33 1/8-44 L=2.9 |
32 Sl-1150501-5S0 . COMMECTING SCREW F1977 Luyygae” 1
33 113-07006 OIL FELT PRESSER TIkF 41 1
34 CO=-2520000-00 OTL WICK 1% 0.3
a5 W5-0451040-KF SPRING WASHER ATERTHT: 4 BYE.GX] 1
36 ¥S-0B51310-KP SPRING VASHER 6.5X11%1.z R7F7972 B.5X11X1.3 1
Note(7¥32) #01..... For DLN-5410N-6,6-%0 DLN-5410M-6,6-¥0H

102..... For DLN-5410K-6-0B,6-WB

DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-WBH



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file
'‘E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\DLN-5410N-6\0019.gif'



REF.NO. WOTE PART Hn I r ot o 1 ; nH AT R AMT.
] 110-47057 0L ﬁEStnunlﬁ ASM. P75 ¥T7 B3
2 110-23009 01L RESERVOIR S RE TR {11
3 110-22108 GASKET FI3hA AC gy (1)
4 110-47107 RUBEER CUSH 10K _ FO7THEII L (4)
: B SS-BT00T10-SH  SCREW EIF9 (1)
B RO-0982401-00  RUBRER RING Q™ (1)
7 110-24007 CONHECTIMG ROD, VERTICAL ERTFET B4TIATT (1)
3 110-24106 SPRING ERFE" HFUN" 2 (1)
[ RE-1000000-K0O  E-RING E3"%FAT (1)
10 110-24502 KHEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET L PFRTIHR) AT (13
11 S5-0182010-SN  SCREW  9/32-20 =20 DYAYET AR 9/32-20 1L.=20 (2)
12 HS-6150430-5K  HUT_ 15/64=28 nyhhIuE 15/64-28 (2)
13 S5-8153010-Sk  SCEEW 15/B4-28 =30 FAETT 15/64-28 L=30 (Z)
14 S5-9151610-8R  SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 ayhhET Ak 15/64-25 (1)
15 110-24205 KHEE PRESS ROD ER FFI9 (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. LY PILR 03 1
17 B3431-552-000-1 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER B4 FF{2 BA - (1}
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EFTFF 275%8 (1)
19 110-24403 RURBEER ESTFF 174 (1)
20 110-23702 __KNEE PRESS PLATE £ 744 (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L PFA2NL (1)
22 S5-9151540-5R  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 nuheET AR 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LA P T el 1




12, “BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AR HA— s EMIE

Ly

[
I O . S R o i S i e e _— —_ E—— e —— W,

e

REF.NOD. HOTE PART NI DESCEIPFTID B g i ANT
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ACKEEAT- B3 1
P 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ACLEbRT - B3 (1)
3 110=T2907 BELT COVER, A ATRERAT - A (1)
4 110-47354 RELT COVER SET SCREW ASM. ATRRIAT-RARST BT (1)
5 WP-0820526-51 WASHER &.2X14X0.5 B3 0 7 &.2K14%0.5 (2}
f 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHTOM ATRHIAT -2 LT (2)
7 110-73004 RELT COVER, B ACRFERT - B (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLARE C ATRERRT - RF- (1)
q 110-23504 RELT COVER SUPPORT ATRFART - FF3h (1)
10 110-47206 BELT COVER, B hhT -9 (2)
11 55-4701415-8D0  SCREW AT FYT (2)
12 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN VIMDER ASM. . {p7EY-F H1I (1)
13 D3Z213-555-DA0 THREAD TERSION BERACKET ASH. fFI% AFFI-287-9"4 2 (1)
14 S5-4110815-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" F5™ 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
15 B3126-012-000  TENSION DI1SC fkFiA=-5%5 (2)
16 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B I fb#a-3 "F B (1)
17 B3125-012-000 THREAD TEHNSION STUD HIT {HF3-2 39} (1)
18 S5=7110350=-3P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=3 THEFEDT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
19 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE BART- 2L TREAY (1)
20  B3Z211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE L 1 i A (1}
21 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FIHGER FTETY 11 (1)
27 SD-0490261-SF  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.8 PruEd® D=4.9 H=Z.6 (1)
23 SE=TO&1310-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 TAEFFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 i1}
24 VP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5%1 B9t 3% % 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 SK-3482500-5C YOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 IERFEIT D=4.8 L=25 (2]



I

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

. REF.NO. HOTE

F: 3L % i M R

|
N

e e R —

el fa it B I | S S PR O R TS

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

VS-1643202-KR

SPRING VASHER
STAPIE

FART HO. DESCRIPFPTIOHN L: L A { AMT.
111-8315%49 THREAD STANHD ASM. fFaFraF(hza) 1
111-31906 SPOOL RETAIHEE {F2% LA (2)
B3320-704-L0O0-A SPOOL PIN {25053 (2)
B3311-012-000 SPO0OL REST CUSHION 1359507 (2)
111-81807 SPOOL REST TEE LS ) (2)
SH-6061610-5C SCREW MG L=16 B33 HB L=1% (2)
B3318-T04-1L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {FRTHF" JARHHT (2]
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAF {haFd"- $37174 (1)
111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. TF2TO7°R Y3 (1)
111-31609 SPOOL REST ROD. UPFPER fERFH"0 DI (1)
B3305-T04-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT fF2TE"-4%" 5 (1)
SH-4051405-5E  SCREV M5X0.% L=14 Faaey™ HS5X0.8 L=14 (2)
HM-6050001-5E  NUT N5X0.8 nIHT+Yr H5X0.8 132 (2)
111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER fFEFE T B (1)
111-81708 SPO0OL. REST ARM {F2797" B (1)

- W5-0510002-KH SPRING WASHEFR 2. 1X8.5K1.3 RTF8T "2 5.1%9.2X¥1.3 (2)
- NM-6050001-SE  HUT W5%0.8 95 T9F M5X0.8 192 2)
B3317-704-000 HUT C15 FFEFET - Rty {2)
¥P-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 EF 4 % 1TNI0NZ.6 ()
D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER 1 fRRTH" - 3 -3va"y i2)

ATERTRCF 16,426 6X3. 2

A_ 1™ mpoiagE g



60

AK-30 (B®F x EiIFEEME

14, AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPOMNENTS)




KEF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN 2 oty gl AMT.
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENDID ASM. PURT-ARIPE -5 43 1
i GAK-300060B0 OTL RESERVOIR ASM. FIt992Y) b3 (1)
3 GAK-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLEMOID ASH. IRIFT™ Sl B3 (1)
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE Lirsdta™ (1)
5 NM-B100663-SE  HUT M10 aeattdr H10 3921 (1)
6 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 EA"4%k47 12 (1)
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER TRIFY™ A™39% (8)
8 GAK~30013000 SPRING THIFYT 9LIE™ £R*9n™2 (1)
g GAK-30012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING EEACKET B ARLPY" JLIAFT FI9YEYE B (1)
10 GAK-30007040 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. THIFE™ YLI4FT B3 {1)
11 GAK-30011000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A TRIFT™ DLJ4ET FUYREYY & (1)
12 SH-4051001-5B  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 ta"323™ H5X0.8 L=10 (4)
13 VE-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER N5 AUt 3 M5 (4)
14 SM-4030801-8B  SCREW M3 L=3 FAT 2% M3X0.5 L=3 (1)
15 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING VASHER ATEETEYR 3. 1X5.9%0.7 (1)
16 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER 2-F" 141 _ (1)
17 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. 12175 3- 2-F° Bz (1)
18 SN-4030801-5E  SCREV M2 L=2 FATIEYT M3XO0.5 L=8 (2)
19 W5-0310702-KS  SPRING VASHER ATFETHTR 3.1%5.0%0.7 (2)
20 GAK-01014000  2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE T2I7H" 2PLET" 3OART 4 (1)
21 V5-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 nEEERTE MG {4)
22 SM-4051001-58  SCREVW M5X0.2 L=10 FAT239" MEX0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE INS625 2 41-+" (1H5625) (1)
24 SH-4030801-5B  SCREW M3 L=8 AT 233" H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 ¥5-0310702-K5  SPEING WASHEE NEERF 3.1%5.0%0.7 (2]
26 HE-0036010-00  RESTISTOR 10 OHM 20¥ F41-3 104-4 200 (1)
27 HW-2F18512-12  STRANDED WIRE, RED MMey 0. 12X19 72 (0.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P Sy 4 (1)
29 GAK-30016000 COVER TRIFY" HA™- (1)
30 WP-0330501-5B  WASHER M3 IR 3T E94 N3 (2)
31 W5=0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER MR E 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-5B  SCREW M3 L=14 F4 % 253" (2)
33 WP-0330500-ME  WASHER 2.3X6%0.5 B3R R 10 22A H3 (2)
34 WS-0310702-KS SPRING VASHER ATEETHTE 3.1X5.9X%0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-SE  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT 3T M3IX0.5 1=8 (2)
36 GAK-30006040 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. - sV IE (1)
37 110-47107 RUEBER CUSHION FOTTERITL (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET FI"5E™4 A° 9%y (1)
39 GAK-30006000 0T RESERVOIR 77 5% (1)
40 SS-B700710-SH  -SCREW E3Ey” (1)
41 RD-0982401-00  RUBBER RING onun* (1)
42 MAD-12002000 PEDAL SVITCH FRAME STUD 3™ h (2)
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER COMNECTING ROD FAIFFTLAS - Lurunyp” (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 1RI75" A9A°- B _ (2)
45 S3-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 |z 4.5 IS 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 C5-1111019-3H  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W¥=10 223MF D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVEE HRITY" La*- (1)
_48 S5-T151210-3F  SCREW 15/64-28 [,=]2 TAESFY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
49 NM-BOBOOD3-SC  NUT MG YR MG 332 (2}
50 RE-0320000-K0  SHAP RING 3.2 Eb™aran 3.7 (4)
51 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ed™ 42k 47 (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT ARIFY" 374 3 1)
53 WP-0621016-50  WASHER 6.2%13X] L3447 6.2X13%1 (2)
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING EATPE 35T ATR (1)
55 GAK-300010B0 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. ATLYF ESTPEC IR h3 (1)
_Ef GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER EOD ER G130 274 (1)
57 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ed™ 2147 4 (1)
58 SK-3514000-8C  W0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 RENFY” (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE  VASHER E3TH%: §.TX9.8X0.7 (2)
_60 GAK-010220B0 LIFTER KHEE SWITCH ASM. R _ARIFN” A- AT A{YE b3 (1)
61 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SVWITCH SUPPORT RASE A1%F 331 (To0Z) (2)
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING RAR, To02 A19F 39797 (TO02) (1)
B3 GAK-01022040 KHEE SWITCH ASM. TRHIFHT - 72494 bz (1)
_B4 53-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L.=11.5 B35 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
B5 S3-T111410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAETED™ 11/64-40 1.=14 [y
RBE -

B A aaan ds g

AR P P i mm o ——




EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-5410H-8
DLN-54 10H-69 & &

15,

______““_ T ______. i ._.H____,_“_____._,._“_____

1_. .-..._...

32



REF.HO. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODN Ity ey AMT.
1 110-93655 THREAD TENSION ASM. T4 4F {rF399 b3 1
2 110-93606 THREAD TENSTON SPRING 154 4F AFFININTR (1)
3 113-22500 FEED DIAL ELUEAEET ] 1
4 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 18I $3-E40" 3 1
5 113-20801 NEEDLE BAR nES g o 1
B B1418-415-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME™ - {F3r e
7 HDB-100E2200 NEEDLE DRY1 #22 N DEX1 #22 1
8 B1109-415-HOB  THROAT PLATE (H) n4% H ]
Q 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASM. {HFA93 43 ]

10 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, MO.? {E$3-9 n"% (1)
11 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (Ha) -4 Ab7Pvi4 (HA) 1
12 __B1524-041-EA0  PRESSER FOOT (E) ASM. 181 E 73 (P9ES) ]
13 113-22203 FEED DDG, H 11 (H) 1
14 113-21452 LUBRICATING BOBBIM ASM. $29297 0 93 ]
15 110-93804 POSITIONIMG FIMGER H 3 3"% 1 N 1
18 113-20355% KHIFE UNTT AZ1ZYE 1
17 SD-0460703-TF  HTINGE SCREW G e (1)
13 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KMIFE 437998 (1)
19 SD-0500005-TH  HINGE SCREW D= & H= 0.85 ¥ 33" D=5 Hs0.35 (1)
20 110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASH. el S (1)
21 110-93101 KNIFE MOUMTING BASE A2 MR ET o (1)
22 113-20207 THREAD GUIDE FOR KHIFE AALF P4 N (1)
23 55-2060210-SF -SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 RALIFYT 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
24 D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE, LOVER CBRAMEY AR - (1)
25 113-20108 COUNTER KNIFE 274 A2 | (1)
26 SS-4080620-TF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 tA"#y™ 1/8-44 L=6 (1)
27 113-20454 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNHIT {F$U5F S 229} 1
28 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET R N (1)
29 110-94554 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. hFUF4R b3 (1)
30 110-94408 _SPRING DIYERT 3 (1)
i1 110-41605 KHIFE RETURN SPRIMNG 42 EFTINCF (m
32 110-94703 THEEAD TRTHMER CAM. s LFTA 1
33 110-94604 CLUTCH L TNX B59$10uh 1
34 110-94851 THREAD TR IMMER SOLENOTD S UV R 5 1
35 110-94901 SOLENOTID RASE VI - 1



HUMEE ICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5l
Part No. Page Ref. | Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rel.
I:II'-I ﬁ E[ MNi |:|r|:|| ?fi-' ﬁ.. N |:|.'|:I| 'm-' _l.:'.-, N |:||'-':| 'ﬁr Ii. No
$5-TOB1310-5P 21 23 | WP-1703001-5C 15 26 | 110-23504 21 9 110-53105 16 &1
SS-TOOOG10-SP 12 42 | WS-0310002-KH 16 21 110-23603 21 & 110-70901 2 10
SS-TOQ0620-TP 8 47 | ¥5-0310702-KS 24 15 | 110-23702 20 20 110-71008 2 20
55-T001110-5P 8 43 | WS-0310702-KS 24 19 | 110-23751 2016 110-71305 4 34
55-T110350-8P 21 18 | ¥S-0310702-KS 24 25 | 110-23801 20 21 110-71552 4 29
55-T110410-5P g8 27 | W5-0310702-KS 24 31 | 110-24007 20 7 110-71602 8 33
55-T110740-TP 8 18 | VS-0310702-KS 24 34 | 110-24108 20 A 110-71701 8 34
SS-T110740-TP 8 29 | VS-0451040-KF 18 35 | 110-24205 20 15 | 110-71300 31
SS-T110740-TP 10 50 | VS-0510002-KN 22 16 | 110-24304 90 23 110-72105 10 &5
$5-T110740-TF 15 23 | WS-0511302-KB 24 13 | 110-24403 20 19 110-72204 2 34
$5-T111120-SF 10 55 | WS-0511302-KB 24 21 110-24502 20 10 110-72253 2 33
£5-T111410-5P 24 B85 | WS-0851310-KF 185 36 110-30202 L 110-T2501 15 b
$5-7121410-TF 10 53 | ¥S-1843202-KR.22 21 | 110-30301 a4 110-72709 16 9
S5-T151210-SP 24 48 | WT-0530002-K5 2 6% | 110-30400 9 1lige 110-72907 21 3
S3-TE20750-SP 10 71 | WZ=1250300-K0 10 T0 | 110-32188 4 730 110-73004 21 7
S5-THE1B50-TP 4 221 110-00619 2 11 | 110-32285 4 37 | 110-91006 28 1
S5-8090870-5F 2 a4zl 110-01104 2 56 | 110-37108 10 52 110-93101 26 21
$5-8110310-5P 14 28 | 110-01500 2 32 | 110-37207 107 30 119-93259 26 20
$5-8110410-TP- 6 35 | 110-01609 2 54 | 110-37355 10 34 110-936086 26 2
S5-8110520-TF 12 22 | 110-01658 2 52 | 110-38650 B 38 110-93655 26 1
SS-3120740-SP 14 11 | 110-02003 4 43 | 110-38758 6 40 110-93754 26 g
55-8120740-8P 14 21 | 110-02102 4 11 | 110-33809 Beid-20 110-93804 26 15
55-8150432-TH 6 33 | 110-02508 4 21 110-38908 AHEH 110-94307 26 28
55-3150432-TH 10 49 | 110-02805 4 20 | 110-39082 4 5 110-844086 26 30
S5-8150710-SP 2 43 | 110-02904 4 42 | 110-39070 4 4 110-94554 26 29
55-83150710-5P 10 28 | 110-04000 6 21 | 110-40300 12 B 110-24604 26 33
55-8150012-TH 4 1% | 110-04207 & 24 | 110-40409 12 4 110-94703 o6 32
55-8151150-5P 4 1 110-04306 6 22 110-40508 12 3 110-845851 26 34
55-8151550-5F 4 33 | 110-05204 4 7T | 110-40607 12 L35 110-94301 26 35
§5-8153010-5F 20 13 | 110-06350 8 5 | 110-40706 12 37 | 110-95106 15 24
SS-BREO410-SP 14 8 | 110-0B608 g 2 | 110-40354 12 45 | 110-95205 2 18
55-8660530-TF 24 45 | 110-0BB0S & 31 | 110-40953 12 44 | 110-85304 12 &9
85-8660610-TP 4 24 | 110-06756 8 4 | 110-41308 12 43 111-00104 2 21
S5-8860610-TP 4 25 | 110-08905 2 15 | 110-41407 12 40 | 111-01300 15 17
SS-BGGOG10-TF & 40 | 110-07101 & 10 | 110-41506 125 41 111-02001 15 4
55-86B0610-TF 10 47 | 110-08109 4 18 | 110-41605 26 31 111-02100 15 g
$5-86B0610-TP 10 S8 | 110-08802 10 27 | 110-41704 12 29 111-02209 15 6
$5-G6BOB10-TF  ®& 13 | 110-08801 10 22 | 110-41852 12 30 111-02308 15 12
35-86GBOB10-TP 6 15 | 110-09008 10 23 | 110-42058 12 24 111-02605 2 4
SS-83660210-TF 6 18 | 110-09107 10 37 | 110-42207 12 50 111-10152 16 20
SS-GRGOB10-TF & 20 | 110-09206 10 13 | 110-42264 12 23 111-10301 16 15
$5-8660810-TF 10 63 | 110-00800 10 5 | 110-42306 12 28

SS-B6A1040-TF 10 B4 | 110-08809 10 T | 110-42405 12 31 111-10400 16 13
S5-3650940-SF 10 41 | 110-10709 10 62 | 110-42504 12 14 111-10509 16 14
55-8651650-TP 4 10 | 110-10808 10 36 | 110-42553 12 13 111-10608 [ ki
55-9151540-58 20 22 | 110-10907 10 48 | 110-42652 12 15 111-10707 16 10
S5-0151810-SF 20 14 | 110-14008 10 15 | 110-42751 12 25 111-10808 16 11
55-9182010-5H 20 11 | 110-14158 10 42 | 110-42850 12 19 | 111-10905 16 7
TA-0850804-R0 2 5] 110-14208 10 45 | 110-42959 12 21 111-11309 16 26
TA-0850604-R0 2 63 | 110-14354 10 54 | 110-43007 12 80 | I111-11507 16 g
TA-1250406-R0 2 50 | 110-15005 6. 20 | 110-43108 12 B3 | 111-11606 16 24
TA-1250504-R0 2 64 | 110-15104 B 32 | 110-43205 12 52 111-11705 16 16
TA-1250504-R0 2 B5 | 110-15807 6 25 | 110-43304 12 57 111-11804 16 29
TA-1250705-R0 2 6 | 110-17209 1 2 | 110-43353 12 49 | 111-81500 22 14
TA-1250804-R0 B 1 | 110-18504 2 31 | 110-43403 12 54 111-81609 22 10
TA-2000502-R0 2 16 | 110-18603 2 48 | 110-43551 12 B5 111-81708 22 15
TA-2101002-R0 2 20 | 110-20005 18 14 | 110-43700 12 38 111-81757 22 9
TA-2101002-k0 2 66 | 110-20054 18 12 | 110-45002 2 23 | 111-81807 22 5
WP-0320501-SC 16 32 | 110-20203 18 17 | 110-45101 2 25 | 111-81906 22 2
WP-0330500-MB 24 33 | 110-20307 18 13 | 110-45200 2 24 | 111-83154 22 1
WP-0330501-56 24 30 | 110-20401 18 19 | 110-45309 i | 112-02306 4 14
WP-0450000-50 12 55 | 110-20500 12 21 110-45408 8 16 | 112-05309 514
VP-0450801-5D 4 32 | 110-20609 18 20 | 110-45606 8 19 | 112-05408 8 13
WP-04530856-5P 10 BB | 110-20708 18 15 | 110-45705 & 23 | 112-10903 14 10
VP-0452086-30 16 34 | 110-20807 12 18 | 110-46000 & 25 112-11000 14 4
WP-0501016-3C 21 24 | 110-20908 18 22 | 110-48505 18 1 112-17601 15 32
WP-0570716-SE 24 59 | 110-21400 18 28 | 110-47057 20 1 112-21504 12 29
WP-0621016-3D 14 16 | 110-21708 12 &4 | 110-47107 20 4 | 112-22007 12 30
WP-0621016-30 24 53 | 110-23009 20 2 | 110-47107 24. 3T 112-27501 15 28
WP-0621016-SH 12 32 | 110-23108 20 3 110-472086 21 10 | 112-2775% 15 14
WP-0850876-5D & 45 | 110-23108 24 38 | 110-47305 21 B | 113-85101 10 B
WP-0320526-5D0 21 5 | 110-23355 21 P 110-47354 21 4 113-87602 10 75
WP-1702800-50 22 19 | 110-232383 21 1 110-52701 w9 | 113-92107 18 28

| S




HUMER ICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 3l
Part No. Page Ref. FPart No:" Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
s Hir [E} i T E{ No LA I N R 5} Nou
BT-0600402-EA 15 3 C5-147121A-5H K] 16 HE-6110350-5F 15 30 SH-4051405-5F oo 12
BE1109-415-HOE 26 1] C5-1471218-5H 10 5T H5-6150430-5F 12 I3 SH-GOGIBL1O=5C 29 ;)
Bii116-012-000 F LI HNS=B150430-5F 14 14 S0-1150501-50 18 32
B1114-012-000 2 7 | D1524-415-BAA & 44 | NS-G150430-SF 14 17 | £5-1120710-5Pp 2 17
B1148-555-000 10 & | D1524-415-BAA & 50 | MWS-6150430-SR 20 12 | £S-1120710-SF o &4
B1212-552-A00 i 28 D1609-415-E00 10 31 H3-6620310-5F ] Z1 Sa—2060210-5P ] ]
B1213-552-0A0-4 4 40 | D2112-555-B00 2 13 HS-0E60410-5H 12 568 BER=2110015-5P d 17 |
B1305-012-080 i 12 | D2404-555-R00 12 a N5-0BE0430-3F 12 &4 B5=2110820-TF 3 14
B1308-155-0A0 (1] 14 D2408-555-DOH 12 10 NS-GE80410-5P 10 39 35-2110920-TP 2 46
B13068-155-0B0 6 11 D2407-415-D00 2 a4 SE=-40R0620-TF ] 32
B1306-155-000 & ] D2468-556-R00 15 27 RC-1381001-KP 10 33 SE-4080620-TF 12 11
B1307=-155-0A0 7] 17 [3201-555-D4A0 £l L& BC-1381001-KP 10 al e -A0R0GZ0-TP 26 26
B130T-155-0680 ] 16 D3213-555-DA0 21 13 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS=4110615-5F 15 3
B1308-155-0A0 1] 19 DIZ10-555-000 et 20 RE-0250000-Kd 16 G S5=4110715-5P s 12
El408=-552-000 4 & DEDA3=R55-R00 12 GG RE-0300000-Kd B 32 S5-41 107 15-5P 12 28
B1411-552=-04/0 ] 4 DE043=-555=-E00 15 10 RE-0300000-K0 & 3! ER-4110815-5P 21 |
Bl1412-352-B00 14 5 | DBO43-555-BO0 16 23 | RE-0320000-K0 24 50 | SS-4111815-SF 15 7
Bl1414-226 =000 i1 i3 RE-Q400000 =KX 12 a4 A5-4180B15-5P a 15 |
E1418-415-H00 26 6 | GAK-01003B00 24 44 | RE-0400000-K0 15 20 | $5-4120815-SF o o8 |
B1418-552-A00 i) & GAK-D 1004000 24 43 EE=0400000-E0 24 57 RR-4]208]15=-5F e ey
B1S01=127 =000 & i1 GAK-01014000 24 20 KE-QO500000 =K & fi S5-4120815-5P A 17
E1502~-541-000 & 42 GAK-01015000 24 28 RE=-0500000-E0 10 13 25-4120615-5P A Pl
B1506-227-000-4 & 36 GAK-01016000 24 16 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 g2-4120615-3F .15 14
BES05-552-000-4 26 4 GAK-G10T&000 24 T KEE-Q0300000=-K0 12 36 S5-4120615-5P 15 B
B1510-227-000 b 35 GAK-01019000 24 4 REE=3500000-KE0 12 51 ee-4120915-5P 0 7
E1521-R55-000 & 2 GAK-010220A0 24 B3 EE-G500000-E0 15 16 | £5-4120015-SP ] 1%
Bl524-041-EX0 26 12 GAE-01022080 24 GO RE-0500000-K0 16 27 SE=4120915-5F B 23
B1636-581-C00 10 72 | GAK-02021040 24 17 | RE-0600000-K0 12 34 | <$5-4120015-3P B 28
B1308-552-0A0 6 35 GAE=30001060 24 55 RE-0600000-K0 12 46 55-4120015-5F | T
B1510-R52-000 G BET GAK-30004000 L RE-0800000-K0 12 27 S8=4120015-5p 1% 15
B1903-552-000 4 9 GAK-30005000 24 B4 RE=1000000-K0 20 k! R4 12001 K-5%p 16 £Z=
B1905=-541-E00 4 £ GAE-Z00060A0 24 K1 EE=1000000-K0 24 51 55=-4121015=5p 2 Al
B2616-372-000 18 10 | GAK-300060B0 24 2 | RE-1200000-K0 15 25 | $5-4150915-5P =~ 8 24
BZ908-415-000 14 G BARK-300060D00 24 1 KE-1200000~-K0 24 B SS=4150915-5P 12 47
B2913-412-HoQ 14 13 GAK=Z0006000 24 349 E0-020] 501 -00 4 B SS=4150915-SP 15 31
B3111-126-000 2 41 | GAK-300070A0 24 10 | RO-0371801-00 8 3 | 53-4150915-5F 18 25
B3114-232-000 26 110 GAK-Z00070R0 24 3 EO-0442400] =00 4 2B 25-4151215-5F T8 “g3
B3115-552-000 2 1g GAK=Z001 1000 24 11 RO-0751901-00 10 59 | s5%5-4151215-SP 18 24
B3T20=125=000 2 3R GAK=F001 2000 o | ED-0922T02-00 10 16 55-4701415-5D P | 11
B3125-012-000 21 17 BAK=-3001 3000 2 ] RO=-0032401-00 20 G SS-BOROZI0-5P 2 ne
B3126-012-000 2 38 GAK-Z0014000 24 52 FO-0982401 =00 24 41 LE-BOREOZI0-5F 18 5]
B3E2G-012-000 21 15 GAK=3001 5000 24 47 E0-1952401-00 14 2 R3-G0B0340-5P 13 1
B3128-012-000 2 40 | GAK-30016000 24 29 SS-6000510-SP 12 16
B3129-012-A00 £ Kii] S0-04607T03-TF 12 Zd RE-ROO0R40-5P 16 25
BIl20-002-Roo 21 11 HA-0005900-00 16 1T S0-04680T03-TF 26 kT L5=R0O05B0O-TP 10 3
B3132-552=-000 2 av HA-0019000-00 15 11 3D-0490261-5F 21 22 | 35-GOGOB20-SP 10 29
BI133-415-080 £ 54 HG-26T4014-TF 24 23 SD-0500095-TH 26 19 SE-R090820-TP 10 14
BI136-415-000 2 6D HE-0036010-00 24 26 S0=-0600322-5D & 12 SE=G090620-TP 10s- - 38
B3209-555-000 21 21| WW-2F18512-12 24 27 | SD-0600361-SP 12 . 62 | S5-6000EBO-TP 14 7
B3211-555-000 21 20 H¥-2003900-00 16 18 SD=-06302T75-5F - 12 18 SS-BOO0ETO=TP 4 19
B3212-556-0400 21 14 HY=5000T 00 -00 15 4] Sh-0640281-5F 3 48 LS -BO90RTO-TF 4] ]
B3214-047 =000 P HY-5000700-00 16 149 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 LR =ROO0DZ0-5F | 23 |
B3305-704-000-8 22 11 HX-0004300-00 4 38 SD-0641451-8F 12 1T £e=5110420-TP 6§ 28
B3311-012-000 22 4 sD-0650321-TF 16 4 $5-6110610=-TP 2 40
B3311-T04-000 22 & 1 MAD-11532000 22 22 SD-0720332-5P 8 1 $5-G110640-SF 14 27
B3317=704=000 22 18 HAD=1 2002000 24 4 SD-0790501-5P 14 12 55-8110710-TF 12 &1
EZ313-704-L00=-0 22 T HAT-R0230TO0 24 61 ED-1000801-5H 10 44 SS-6111010-5p B 31
EZ320-T04-L0O0-8 22 3 HAT=80231T00 24 B2 SE-4301041-35R 18 18 Se=8111210-SF 4 31
BI4109-122-000 20 1& HOE=100E1400 7] | EN-3482500-5C 21 25 5S-B121210-SF 10 43
B3431-552=-000-4 20 17 MOE=100E2200 il T EK-3514000-5C 24 La SE-B121220-Tk 14 3
B3514-41Z=-000 14 9 HADOT=110=-00A 1 ] EE=3514000-5C 24 B EE=G121220-TF 14 24
B3I536-122-000 14 5 MAQGT-110-048 4 36 al=403085]1=5F 13 2 RR-B121250-TF in 20
BL1T=012-000 b 34 HOG3T=110=-000 12 87 BL-405100]1=HZ 4 39 AS-D1MIG10-5P 14 20
MO540-110-000 12 68 | SM-4030601-SK 16 3 | SS-8121840-3F If 3%
CO-2520000=00 14 34 SM=4030601-5K 10 22 Se-B1P18B0-5F 10 11
CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 HH-E040000-5H 12 RE EM=4030R01-5E 24 14 E-B151220-5P 164 78
CS-0300T1A-5P 16 20 RH-GOSDO0]-5E 22 13 aM=-40303801-5E 24 18 AE-G151220-3P 24 Gid
C5-064061A-5F 8 46 HM=-B050001-5E 22 17 SM-4030801-58 24 24 e -BEROGIO-TP 12 20
CS-0TO073A-3H 6 34 | HM-GOBOOO3-SC 24 49 SM-2030801-5B 24 35 | SS-BRR1110-5P 4 16
CS=-0TG101A-5H i IR HN-G100663-5E 24 5 SH=-4031401-58 24 3 SE-6B61110-5P 10 6d
CS-1111019-5H 24 46 H5-6090310-5F 2 &7 SH=-4031501-5C 15 ] SS=6T00T7T10-5H 20 5
C5=-1Z0101B-5H 14 & H5-6080310-5F 16 5 SH-4051001-58 24 12 LE-BT00T10-5H 24 40
CS-147121A-SH 4 23 | NS-B110310-SF 16 12 | $N-4051001-SB 24 22 | S55-TO80510-TPF 6 7

e e e e ——




NUMER ICAL INDEX OF PARTS » 8l
Part No. Page Ref. | Part No. | Page Ref. | Part No. Page Ref | Part No. Page Ref.
in 1 [=} N Lo =] No S L Mo TR H, Niw
113-02804 10 2
113-02808 10 . 25
113-03005 10 24
113-03161 10 26
113-03302 10 4
115-03302 10 10
113-03554 14 25
113-03708 14«22
113-03807 14 19
113-03906 14 24
113-04003 14 2
113-0410:2 14 28
113-04201 14 13
113-04300 14 15
113-04409 14 1
113-05000 10 774
113-05505 2 G
113-05653 g 21
113-05703 gy ol
113-05801 & 33
113-08107 g 25
113-07006 14 i3
113-07105 18 7
113-07154 18 4
113-07204 18 fi
113=0§303 18 11
113=11057 o 73
113-12055 bl 4
113-13053 12 5
113-13103 12 o
113-13251 12 1
115-14002 15. 1413
113-14150 15 1
113-14267 10 6#
113-14353 |1
113-14408 157 1 20
113-14507 1) |
113-15058 16+ 28
113-15086 16 1
113-15108 8. . 36
1 13=1i500 15, 21
113=20053 26 28
113-20108 26 33
113-20207 26 30
113-20355 26 24
113-20454 26 35
113-20801 26 7
113=-21452 26 22
113-22500 26 ]
113-25750 2 1
113-85101 10 i
113-87602 10500 TS
11 3-92 107 18 26




